CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE



Monica Nino Chief Executive Officer

Patricia Hill Thomas Chief Operations Officer/ Assistant Executive Officer

Stan Risen Assistant Executive Officer

Keith D. Boggs Assistant Executive Officer

1010 10th Street, Suite 6800, Modesto, CA 95354 Post Office Box 3404, Modesto, CA 95353-3404

Phone: 209.525.6333 Fax 209.544.6226

Media Advisory

For Immediate Release October 11, 2012

Contact:

Nancy Bronstein (209) 525-6333

Stanislaus County to Present Equal Rights Award on October 17, 2012.

Stanislaus County, CA – The Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors and the Stanislaus County Equal Rights Commission are pleased to present the Dale Butler Equal Rights Award in recognition of a Stanislaus County employee for their outstanding commitment or achievement in furthering the County's Equal Rights Program.

The recipient for 2012 is Christine Applegate, the Director of the Stanislaus County Community Services Agency.

Ms. Applegate will be recognized for her outstanding achievements in promoting the County's Equal Rights Program at a special ceremony to take place in the Board Chambers located in the basement of 1010 Tenth Street on Wednesday, October 17, 2012 at 3:30 p.m. The public is invited to attend this free ceremony.

The Stanislaus County Equal Rights Commission is a seven-member community-based body that is appointed by the Board of Supervisors. It serves as a resource to the Board of Supervisors and County staff for equal rights improvements in county service. The commission holds public meetings the third Wednesday of every other month at 3:30 p.m. The Commission members are Leslie Beggs, Dionicio Cruz, Pamela Cullors, Carmen Morad, Sonia Schultz and Jeremiah Williams.

#####